## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).11753/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2019 in WP(C) No.7460/2019 15-07-2019 in WP(C) No. 7462/2019 15-07-2019 in WP(C) No.7475/2019 15-07-2019 in WP(C) No.7476/2019 15-07-2019 in WP(C) No.7487/2019 15-07-2019 in WP(C) No.7491/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

EX. HC/DVR HAWA SINGH Etc.Etc. (With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv. Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos10811-10813 of 2018.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master