

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).13803/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2019 in WPC No.13251/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOSSY THOMAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112163/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 18775/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108460/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.108462/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Diwan, Ld. ASG
Ms. Seema Bengani. Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List along with SLP(C)No.8721 of 2021.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master